### 506067422 05/19/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6114137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL H. TAYLOR	10/14/2008
PETER KAZANZIDES	09/30/2008
ANTON DEGUET	10/01/2008
BALAZS PETER VAGVOLGYI	10/13/2008
JOSHUA LEVEN	09/30/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	100 N. CHARLES STREET
Internal Address:	JHT TRANSFER 5TH FLOOR
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21201

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15725271

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)450-7132

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 650-7123

docketing@alfordiplaw.com Email: ALFORD LAW GROUP, INC. **Correspondent Name:** 23052H ALICIA PARKWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92692

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P00136-US-08	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VY H. VU, REG. NO. 66375	
SIGNATURE:	/Vy H. Vu/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2020	

**PATENT REEL: 052705 FRAME: 0762** 506067422

# **Total Attachments: 4** source=SignedAssignment-Inv2JHU#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment-Inv2JHU#page2.tif source=SignedAssignment-Inv2JHU#page3.tif

source=SignedAssignment-Inv2JHU#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052705 FRAME: 0763

ISRG01310/US

## ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

Russell H. Taylor 2 Riverview Road Severn Park, Maryland 21146

Peter Kazanzides 700 Seabrook Court Towson, Maryland 21286

Anton Deguet 804 Maxalea Court Baltimore, Maryland 21239

Balazs Peter Vagvolgyi 3501 St. Paul Street Apartment 624 Baltimore, Maryland 21218

**Joshua Leven** 3071 36<sup>th</sup> Street Astoria, New York 11103

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have co-invented a certain invention entitled:

INTERACTIVE USER INTERFACES FOR ROBOTIC MINIMALLY INVASIVE SURGICAL SYSTEMS

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States:

was filed under Application No. 12/189,615 on August 11, 2008.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Johns Hopkins University, having a place of business at Johns Hopkins Technology Transfer, 100 N. Charles Street, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Baltimore, MD 21201; its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest

1 of 3

throughout the world in MY/OUR invention, for which I / WE have executed the above mentioned United States patent application and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/WE authorize the above - named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I/WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/WE request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Sian	oti	mo.	

Russell H Taylor

14 oct 2009

Signature:

Peter Kazanzides

<u>9 / ‰ / ං ඉි</u> Date Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

2 of 3

Signature: Witnessed by:

| Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Witnessed by: | Wi

Witnessed by:

Application No. 12/189,615

Signature:

Joshua Leven

Date

3 of 3

Application No. 12/189,615

3 of 3